## **RESOLUTION NO. 08-19**

## A Resolution Congratulating Ms. Abigail Mills on Winning the Soap Box Derby's Master's Division Championship

WHEREAS, The All American Soap Box Derby is a youth gravity racing program that has been run in the United States since 1934.

WHEREAS, the 2019 Greater Lafayette Soap Box derby event was held in West Lafayette on Saturday June, 15<sup>th</sup>, at 1105 Grant St.

WHEREAS, Abigail Mills, a Purdue mechanical engineering student and 2017 West Lafayette High School graduate won the Master Division Championship at the annual All-American Soap Box Derby international event in Akron, Ohio on July 20.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of West Lafayette congratulates Abigail Mills on her singular achievement.

INTRODUCED		FIRST , 2019.	READING	ON	THE		DAY	OF
MOTION TO AI SECONDED BY			Y COUNCIL	OR 🛴	JEB.	065		AND
DULY RESOLVE THE CITY OF FAVOR AND	WEST	LAFAY , 2019, H		IANA, EN PAS	ON T	HE A VOTE	DAY	OF OF IN

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Bunder				
DeBoer				
Dietrich		i i		
Jones				
Keen				
Leverenz				
Sanders				
Thomas				
Wang				

Peter Bunder, Presiding Officer

Attest:  Sana G. Booker, Clerk  PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF	THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE,
INDIANA ON THE DAY OF	, 2019.
	Sana G. Booker, Clerk
THIS RESOLUTION APPROVED AND SIGN.	DAY OF DAY OF John R. Dennis, Mayor
Attest:	
Sana G. Booker, Clerk	